HB0295/513622/1

BY: Senator Madaleno

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 295, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Finance Committee Amendments (HB0295/717170/1), in Amendment No. 1, strike beginning with "<u>authorizing</u>" in line 1 down through "<u>circumstances</u>;" in line 3.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 2, strike beginning with "<u>(I)</u>" in line 12 down through "<u>(I)</u>" in line 20; in line 21, strike "<u>PARAGRAPH</u>" and substitute "<u>SUBSECTION</u>"; in line 22, strike "<u>1</u>." and substitute "<u>(I)</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>2</u>." and substitute "<u>(II)</u>".

On page 3 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 2, strike "(II)" and substitute "(2)"; in line 2, strike "<u>1</u>." and substitute "(I)"; and in the same line, strike "<u>2</u>." and substitute "(II)".